Table: Supplementary information. Descriptive data.

Total Females Males
INDIVIDUAL-LEVEL (score range) N %/Mean N %/Mean N %/Mean
(95%CI/SD) (95%CI/SD) (95%CI/SD)
Personal
Sex 23,115 | 51.1(50.1-51.5) | 22,158 | 48.9 (48.5-49.4)
Age 45,273 15.5 (1.5) 23,115 15.4 (1.5) 22,158 15.5 (1.5)
Religiosity
Never or almost never | 19,919 | 44.0 (43.5-44.5) 9,687 | 41.9(41.3-42.5) | 10,232 | 46.2 (45.5-46.8)
Sometimes ayear | 9,583 | 21.2(20.8-21.5) | 4,859 | 21.0(20.5-21.6) | 4,724 | 21.3(20.8-21.9)
Monthly | 5,936 | 13.1(12.8-13.4) | 3,235 | 14.0(13.6-14.4) | 2,701 | 12.2 (11.8-12.6)
Once aweek | 5,098 11.3 (11.0-11.6) 2,811 | 12.2(11.7-12.6) | 2,287 10.3 (9.9-10.7)
More than once a week | 4,737 10.4 (10.2-10.7) 2,523 10.9 (10.5-11.3) 2,214 10.0 (9.6-10.4)
Pocket money (CLP)
<5,000 | 13,339 29.5 (29.0-29.9) 6,981 30.2 (29.6-30.8) 6,358 28.7 (28.1-29.3)
5,000-10,000 | 14,841 | 32.8(32.4-33.2) 7,711 33.4 32.8-34.0) 7,130 | 32.2(31.6-32.8)
10,000-20,000 | 9,447 20.9 (20.5-21.2) 4,785 20.7 (20.2-21.2) 4,662 21.0 (20.5-21.6)
20,000-50,000 | 5,146 | 11.4(11.1-11.7) | 2,541 | 11.0(10.6-11.4) | 2,605 | 11.8(11.3-12.2)
> 50,000 | 2,500 5.4 (5.3-5.7) 1,097 4.7 (4.5-5.0) 1,403 6.3 (6.0-6.7)
Physical exercise 45,100 2.5(2.1) 23,023 1.9 (1.9 22,077 3.1(2.2)
Cigarette age onset
Never | 14,345 31.8 (31.4-32.3) 6,614 28.7 (28.2-29.3) 7,731 35.0 (34.4-35.7)
>14yearsold | 6,697 | 14.9(14.5-15.2) | 3,388 | 14.7 (14.3-15.2) | 3,309 | 15.0 (14.5-15.5)
10-14 years old | 22,168 49.2 (48.7-49.6) 12,218 | 53.1 (52.4-53.7) 9,950 45.1 (44.4-45.8)
<10 vyearsold | 1,871 4.1 (4.0-4.3) 797 3.5 (3.2-3.7) 1,074 4.9 (4.6-5.2)
Alcohol age onset
Never | 12,683 | 28.1(27.7-28.5) 6,053 | 26.3(25.7-26.9) | 6,630 | 30.0(29.4-30.6)
>14 years old | 9,907 22.0 (21.6-22.4) 5,194 22.6 (22.0-23.1) 4,713 21.4 (20.8-21.9)
10-14 years old | 21,116 | 46.8 (46.4-47.3) | 11,247 | 48.9 (48.2-49.5) | 9,869 | 44.7 (44.1-45.4)
<lO0yearsold | 1,389 3.1(2.9-3.2 531 2.2 (2.1-2.5) 858 3.9 (3.6-4.2)
Cannabis age onset
Never | 35,137 | 78.2(77.8-78.6) | 18,278 | 79.7 (79.2-80.2) | 16,859 | 76.7 (76.1-77.2)
>14 years old | 5,598 12.5 (12.2-12.8) 2,666 11.6 (11.2-12.0) 2,932 13.3 (12.9-13.8)
10-14 years old | 3,947 8.8 (8.5-9.1) 1,926 8.4 (8.0-8.8) 2,021 9.2 (8.8-9.6)
<10 years old 234 0.5 (0.0-0.1) 59 0.3 (0.2-0.3) 175 0.8 (0.7-0.9)
Risk perception of cigarette use (2-10) 45,014 3.4 (1.9) 22,994 3.5(1.8) 22,020 3.7 (2.0
Risk perception of alcohol use (3-15) 44,787 5.3(2.7) 22,861 4.9 (2.4) 21,926 5.6 (2.8)
Risk perception of cannabis use (2-10) 45,273 5.1 (2.7) 23,115 5.0 (2.6) 22,158 5.2 (2.7)
Peer
Time spent with friends
Occasional | 11,598 | 25.7 (25.3-26.1) 6,577 | 28.6(28.0-29.1) | 5,021 | 22.7 (22.2-23.3)
Only weekends | 7,849 | 17.4(17.0-17.7) | 4,014 | 17.4(16.9-17.9) | 3,835 | 17.3(16.9-17.9)
Some weekdays and weekends | 18,291 | 40.5(40.1-41.0) 9,242 | 40.1 (39.5-40.7) | 9,049 | 41.0 (40.3-41.6)
Almost everyday | 7,402 | 16.4(16.1-16.7) | 3,207 | 13.9 (13.5-14.4) | 4,195 | 19.0 (18.5-19.5)
Alcohol use by friends
None | 11,773 | 26.1 (25.6-26.5) 6,336 | 27.5(26.9-28.0) | 5,437 | 24.6 (24.0-25.2)
Less than half of them | 13,019 28.8 (28.4-29.2) 6,995 30.3 (29.7-30.9) 6,024 27.2 (26.7-27.8)
Half of them | 7,971 | 17.6(17.3-18.0) | 3,852 | 16.7 (16.2-17.2) | 4,119 | 18.6 (18.1-19.1)
More than half of them | 4,105 9.1 (8.8-9.4) 1,862 8.1 (7.7-8.4) 2,243 | 10.1(9.7-10.5)
All or aimost all | 8,323 18.4 (18.1-18.8) 4,027 | 17.4(17.0-17.9) | 4,296 | 19.5(18.9-19.9)
Cannabis use by friends
None | 24,330 | 53.9(53.4-54.4) | 12,976 | 56.3 (55.6-56.9) | 11,354 | 51.4 (50.8-52.1)
Less than half of them | 10,220 | 22.6 (22.2-23.0) 5,063 | 22,0(21.4-22.5) | 5,157 | 23.4(22.8-23.9)
Half of them | 6,987 15.5 (15.1-15.8) 3,360 14.6 (14.1-15.0) 3,627 16.4 (15.9-16.9)
More than half of them | 1,631 3.6 (3.4-3.8) 756 3.3(3.1-3.5) 875 4.0 (3.7-4.2)
All or almost all | 1,971 4.4 (4.2-4.6) 905 3.8 (3.7-4.2) 1,066 4.8 (4.6-5.1)
Family
Family structure
Parents living apart | 14,003 | 30.9 (30.5-31.4) 7,397 | 32.0(31.4-32.6) | 6,606 | 29.8(29.2-30.4)
Parents living together | 31,270 | 69.1 (68.6-69.5) | 15,718 | 68.0 (67.4-68.6) | 15,552 | 70.2 (69.6-70.8)
Education of mother
Primary | 9,720 22.5(22.1-22.9) 5,210 23.5(23.0-24.1) 4,510 21.4 (20.8-22.0)




Secondary (unfinished) | 6,941 16.1 (15.7-16.4) 3,607 | 16.3(15.8-16.8) | 3,334 | 15.8(15.3-16.3)
Secondary | 12,953 | 30.0 (29.5-30.4) | 6,384 | 28.8(28.2-29.4) | 6,569 | 31.2 (30.5-31.8)
Higher education (Technical) | 6,157 14.3 (13.9-14.6) 3,254 | 14.7 (14.2-15.2) | 2,903 | 13.8(13.3-14.2)
Higher education (University) | 7,451 | 17.1(16.9-17.6) | 3,688 | 16.7 (16.2-17.2) | 3,763 | 17.8(17.3-18.4)
Education of father
Primary | 9,467 22.8 (22.4-23.2) 4,980 | 23.6(23.0-24.1) | 4,487 | 22.0(21.4-22.5)
Secondary (unfinished) | 6,335 | 15.2 (14.9-15.6) | 3,223 | 15.3(14.8-15.7) | 3,112 | 15.2 (14.7-15.7)
Secondary | 11,792 | 28.4 (27.9-28.8) 5914 | 28.0(27.4-28.6) | 5,878 | 28.8(28.1-29.4)
Higher education (Technical) | 5,197 | 12.5(12.2-12.8) | 2,597 | 12.3(11.9-12.7) | 2,600 | 12.7 (12.3-13.2)
Higher education (University) | 8,786 21.1 (20.7-21.5) 4,418 | 20.8(20.4-21.5) | 4,368 | 21.3(20.8-21.9)
Number of books at home
None | 1,969 4.4 (4.2-4.6) 859 3.7 (3.5-4.0) 1,110 5.1 (4.8-5.3)
<10 | 6,658 14.8 (14.5-15.1) 3,272 | 14.3(13.8-14.7) | 3,386 | 15.4 (14.9-15.9)
10-50 | 15,855 35.3 (34.8-35.7) 8,312 36.2 (35.6-36.8) 7,543 34.3 (33.7-34.9)
50-100 | 10,387 | 23.1(22.7-23.5) 5,468 | 23.8(23.3-24.4) | 4,919 | 22.4(21.8-22.9)
100-200 | 5,571 12.4 (12.1-12.7) 2,892 12.6 (12.2-13.0) 2,679 12.2 (11.8-12.6)
>200 | 4,508 10.0 (9.8-10.3) 2,162 9.4 (9.0-9.8) 2,346 10.6 (10.3-11.1)
Parents know where you are (1-3) 45,273 2.6 (0.6) 23,115 2.7 (0.6) 22,158 2.5(0.6)
Parents know about school activities (1-3) 45,198 2.8 (0.4) 23,077 2.8(0.4) 22,121 2.8 (0.4)
Parents know your friends (1-3) 45,199 2.2 (0.7) 23,073 2.3(0.7) 22,126 2.2(0.7)
Relationship with father (1-5) 40,913 3.6 (1.1) 20,608 3.5(1.1) 20,305 3.7(1.1)
Relationship with mother (1-5)
Parental reactions to students’ alcohol and 44,834 1.8 (0.8) 22,896 1.8 (0.8) 21,938 1.9(0.8)
cannabis use (1-5)
Past history of parental drug use (1-3) 45,237 1.7 (0.8) 23,095 1.7 (0.8) 22,142 1.7 (0.8)
Parental daily smoking
No | 20,239 | 44.7 (44.2-45.2) | 10,179 | 44.0 (43.4-44.7) | 10,060 | 45.4 (44.7-46.1)
Yes | 25,034 | 55.3(54.8-55.8) | 12,936 | 56.0 (55.3-56.6) | 12,098 | 54.6 (53.9-55.3)
Father alcohol use (1-5) 41,228 2.3(0.8) 20,779 2.3(0.9) 20,449 2.2 (0.8)
Mother alcohol use (1-5) 44,345 1.8 (0.7) 22,666 1.8 (0.6) 21,679 1.8 (0.7)
School
School bonding (3-12) 45,273 8.5 (1.7) 23,115 8.6 (1.7) 22,158 8.3 (1.7)
Academic performance
<45 | 608 1.4 (1.2-1.5) 245 1.1 (0.9-1.2) 363 1.6 (1.5-1.8)
4.5-4.9 | 5,077 11.2 (11.0-11.5) 2,263 9.8 (9.4-10.2) 2,814 12.7 (12.3-13.2)
5.0-5.4 | 12,607 | 27.9 (27.5-28.3) 5,992 | 26.0(25.4-26.5) | 6,615 | 29.9 (29.3-30.5)
5.5-5.9 | 14,572 32.3 (31.8-32.7) 7,426 32.2 (31.6-32.8) 7,146 32.3(31.7-33.0)
6.0-6.4 | 9,526 21.1 (20.7-21.5) 5,454 | 23.6(23.1-24.2) | 4,072 | 18.4(17.9-18.9)
6.5-7.0 | 2,780 6.1 (5.9-6.4) 1,687 7.3 (7.0-7.7) 1,093 5.1 (4.7-5.2)
Academic expectations (2-10) 45,187 8.6 (1.5) 23,081 8.8 (1.4) 22,106 8.5 (1.6)
Truancy (1-4) 45,273 1.4 (0.7) 23,115 1.4 (0.7) 22,158 1.4 (0.7)
Bullying others (0-5) 45,273 0.6 (1.0) 23,115 0.4 (0.8) 22,158 0.9 (1.1)
Victimization of bullying (0-5) 45,273 0.6 (0.9) 23,115 0.5 (0.8) 22,158 0.7 (1.0
Seeing teachers smoking in the last year
No | 36,199 | 80.0(79.6-80.3) | 19,251 | 83.3 (82.8-83.8) | 16,948 | 76.5 (75-9-77.0)
Yes | 9,074 20.0 (19.7-20.4) 3,864 | 16.7 (16.2-17.2) | 5,210 | 23.5(23.0-24.1)
Perception of selling/passing drugs in school
No | 32,451 | 71.8(71.4-72.2) | 17,268 | 74.8 (74.2-75.4) | 15,183 | 68.7 (68.0-69.3)
Yes | 12,751 | 28.2 (27.8-28.6) 5,816 | 25.2(24.6-25.8) | 6,935 | 31.3(30.7-32.0)
Perception of using drugs in school
No | 28,940 | 64.1(63.6-64.5) | 15,499 | 67.2 (66.6-67.8) | 13,441 | 60.8 (60.1-61.4)
Yes | 16,230 | 35.9(35.5-36.4) 7,560 | 32.8(32.2-33.4) | 8,670 | 39.2(38.6-39.9)
SCHOOL LEVEL
School location
Urban | 44,310 | 97.9(97.7-98.0) | 22,658 | 98.0(97.8-98.2) | 21,652 | 97.7 (97.5-97.9)
Rural 963 2.1 (2.0-2.3) 457 2.0 (1.8-2.2) 506 2.3 (2.1-2.5)
School denomination
Non-religious | 33,485 74.0 (73.6-74.4) 16,712 | 72.3 (71.7-72-9) | 16,773 | 75.7 (75.1-76.3)
Religious | 11,788 | 26.0 (25.6-26.4) 6,403 | 27.7(27.1-28.3) | 5,385 | 24.3(23.7-24.9)
School sex composition
Only girls | 4,474 9.9 (9.6-10.2) 4,434 | 19.2 (18.7-19.7)
Co-educational | 37,902 | 83.7 (83.4-84.1) | 18,681 | 80.8(80.3-81.3) | 19,264 | 86.9 (86.3-87.2)
Only boys | 2,897 6.4 (6.2-6.6) 2,894 | 13.1(12.6-13.5)

School type




Municipal | 18,498 40.9 (40.4-41.3) 9,581 41.5 (40.8-42.1) 8,917 | 40.2 (39.6-40.9)
Subsidized | 23,478 51.9 (51.4-52.3) 11,883 | 51.4(50.8-52.1) | 11,595 | 52.3 (51.7-53.0)
Private | 3,297 7.2 (7.0-7.5) 1,651 7.1 (6.8-7.5) 1,646 7.5(7.1-7.8)
School size
Small | 15,142 537.3 (173.1) 7,581 539.3 (169.4) 7,561 535.2 (176.7)
Medium | 15,041 1045.6 (137.0) 7,828 1050.0 (134.7) 7,213 1040.7 (139.2)
Large | 15,090 | 1990.9 (849.1) 7,706 | 1972.1(827.5) | 7,384 | 2010.5 (870.7)
School achievement
Low achievement | 15,210 217 (15.2) 7,697 216.9 (15.3) 7,513 217.2 (15.1)
Medium achievement | 15,002 254.3 (8.6) 7,927 253.9 (8.5) 7,075 254.9 (8.6)
High achievement | 15,061 297.4 (18.4) 7,491 297.0 (18.8) 7,570 297.7 (18.1)




